Oil and Gas Well Drilling

m 3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092
Owners: Clay Hughes
? Isaac Burbank
Phone: (785) 979-9493

(913) 963-9127

Tuefing American 'Prosyerity ™
Fax: (785) 883-2305

Well Log
Magnum Exploration Kansas, LLC
Thrasher #8
Sec. 25 Twp. 13 Rng. 20
15-045-22252-00-00

01/05/15
Thickness of Strata  Formation Total

3 Soiland Clay 3

80 Shale 83

14 Sand 97 Grey, makes little water
23 Lime 120

6 Shale 126

6 Lime 132
15 Shale 147
19 Lime 166
37 Shale 203
13 Lime 216

6 Shale 222
26 Lime 248
35 Shale 283

5 Lime 288

2 Shale 290

9 Lime 299
12 Shale 311
15 Lime 326
19 Shale 345
16 Lime 361

3 Shale 364
19 Lime 383

6 Shale 389
12 Lime 401

7 Shale 408
22 Lime 430

9 Shale 439
10 Lime 449 Base of Kansas City
166 Shale 615

7 Lime 622

5 Shale 627



2 Lime 629
1 Shale 630
1 Coal 631
6 Shale 637
7 Lime 644
16 Shale 660
5 Lime 665
9 Shale 674
3 Lime 677
23 Shale 700
2 Lime 702
1 Shale 703
3 Lime 706
4 Shale 710
2 Silty Shale 712
1 Lime 713
1 0il Sand 714 Brown, soft sand, good bleed
4.5 Broken Sand 718.5 65% brown sand, 35% laminated shale, ok bleed
4.5 Silty Shale 723
36 Shale 759
1 Broken Lime 760
4 Shale 764
2 Silty Shale 766 Grey
1 Broken Sand 767 30% brown sand, 70% shale, light show, gassy
4 Silty Shale 771 Grey
8 Shale 779
11 Sand 790 Light brown, no show
28 Shale 818 TD

Drilled an 11” hole to 44’
Drilled a 5 5/8” hole to 818’

Set 44’ of 7” surface casing, cemented with 15 sacks of cement.
Set 783’ of 2 7/8” 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp, 1 float-

shoe, and baffle.
Baffle set at 751’.
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In writing on ths fromt of the form or in the customer’'s
of this form are in effect for servicss identified on this form







